## 502715792 03/11/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2762409

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| CHEIL INDUSTRIES, INC. | 02/28/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | KPX CHEMICAL CO., LTD. |  |
|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 137, MAPO-DAERO        |  |
| Internal Address: | MAPO-GU                |  |
| City:             | SEOUL                  |  |
| State/Country:    | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF     |  |
| Postal Code:      | 121-805                |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7722932 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** gbailey@myersbigel.com **Correspondent Name:** GWEN R. BAILEY/MBSS

Address Line 1: 4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 9470-22        |  |
|-------------------------|----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | GWEN R. BAILEY |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /grb/          |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/11/2014     |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=9470-22\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032404 FRAME: 0630

502715792

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between:

Cheil Industries, Inc. ("Assignor"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having offices at 290, Gongdan 2-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea; and KPX Chemical Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having offices at 137, Mapo-daero, Mapo-gu, Seoul 121-805, Republic of Korea.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to, the patent listed in the table below (the "Assigned Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, *Assignor* does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to *Assignee*, the entire right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to the *Assigned Patent*:

|   | Application No. | Patent No. | Issue Date     | Title of Patent   |
|---|-----------------|------------|----------------|-------------------|
|   |                 |            | 1.             | ONE SOLUTION-TYPE |
|   |                 |            |                | THERMOSETTING     |
| ľ |                 |            |                | COMPOSITIONS FOR  |
|   | 11/623,866      | 7,722,932  | May 25, 2010   | COLOR FILTER      |
|   |                 |            |                | PROTECTIVE FILMS  |
|   |                 |            | atta e e e e e | AND COLOR FILTERS |
|   |                 |            |                | USING THE SAME    |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is executed on this 28thlay of February , 2014.

| <u>ASSI</u> | <u>GNOR</u> :  |
|-------------|--|
|             | Industries Inc. CHEIL INDUSTRIES INC. president CHO NAM SUNG |
|             |  |
| Title:      |  |
|             |  |
| Witne       | essed by:  |
|             |  |
| Date:       |  |

PATENT REEL: 032404 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 03/11/2014